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Dear customer, 

Thank you for purchasing our product. Please read the following instructions carefully 

before first use and keep this user manual for future reference. Pay particular attention 

to the safety instructions. If you have any questions or comments about the device, 

please contact the customer line. 

✉  www.alza.co.uk/kontakt 

✆  +44 (0)203 514 4411 

Importer Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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SAFETY GUIDELINE 
 

• Should you have trouble operating the device and reminder does not work, got to 

sades.gg for support. Do not attempt to  fix it yourself at anytime 

• Keep your device away from liquid, humidity or moisture. Operate your device only 

within the specified temperature range of 0°C (32°F) to 40°C (104°F). 

• Do not take apart the device or change the original accessories (doing so will void 

your warranty) and do not attempt to operate it under abnormal current loads. 

• In order to take good care of your hearing, we recommend that you reduce the 

volume to a comfortable level when listening for prolonged periods of time. 

• Use dry and soft cloth or cotton swab with little warm water to clean the surface of 

the device. 

 

VISIT OUR WEBSITE WWW.SADES.GG/REGISTRATION AND SIGN UP AS OUR MEMBER, 

YOU WILL 

 

 

  

Get the latest 

information of our 

new arrivals 

Have a chance to get 

the giveaways or new 

arrivals 

Gain 6 months 

extended warranty 

Receive the event and 

promotion information 

http://www.sades.gg/REGISTRATION
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DEVICE LAYOUT 
 

 

A RGB SADES LOGO J NYLON BRAIDED WIRE 

B INDICATION LIGHT DPI K USB PLUG 

C ADJUSTMENT BUTTONS DPI L ADJUSTABLE WEIGHT 

D RUBBER SCROLL WHEEL  

E/F LEFT/RIGHT BUTTON  

G FIRE BUTTON  

H SIDE DUO BUTTONS  

I CUSTOMIZATION BUTTONS  

 

SADES GAMING MOUSE: AXE 
 

Thank you for choosing the gaming mouse “AXE” by SADES®. 

Since 2016, SADES has created many gaming products with gamers to ensure that we 

are putting out the best products possible we are GROWING TOGETHER WITH GAMERS! 

 

SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS 
 

• Windows® 7/8/10        

• PC with free USB port 
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PACKAGE CONTENTS 
 

• SADES® Gaming Mouse 

• Product Manual 

• SADES® Warranty Card 

• SADES® sticker 

• Standby footpad 

 

FEATURES 
 

• 6 adjustable DPI setting levels (Default value: 500-1000-1500-2000-3200-4000) 

• Ergonomic design for right hand • Easy customization with SADES 

software 

• 12 RGB lighting modes • Omron switches with 20 million 

clicks 

• 12 programmable buttons • Built-in adjustable weight 

 

SPECIFICATION 
 

Optical Sensor: PMW3325. 10000DPI 

Maximum Acceleration: 20G 

Maximum Speed: 100in/s 

Omron Switch Lifespan: 20 million clicks 

Footpad Lifespan: 500kms 

Adjustable Report Rate: 125/250/500/1000Hz (Default Value: 

500Hz) 

10.5g built-in Weight Adjustable Iron  

32K built-in memory  

Gold-plated USB 2.0 plug  

1.8m Nylon Braided wire  

Weight (without cable): 108g+10.5g 

Product Dimensions (LxWxH): 124x79x43.5 mm 

 

DRIVER-FREE OPERATION 
 

To switching lighting modes: 

Combination keys: Forward Button+Middle Button (Press once) 



6 

 

PLEASE DONWLOAD THE DRIVER: sades.gg/driver  
 

 

 

MACRO SETTINGS 
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Warranty Conditions 
 

A new product purchased in the Alza.cz sales network is guaranteed for 2 years. If you 

need repair or other services during the warranty period, contact the product seller 

directly, you must provide the original proof of purchase with the date of purchase. 

The following are considered to be a conflict with the warranty conditions, for 

which the claimed claim may not be recognized: 

• Using the product for any purpose other than that for which the product is intended 

or failing to follow the instructions for maintenance, operation and service of the 

product. 

• Damage to the product by a natural disaster, the intervention of an unauthorized 

person or mechanically through the fault of the buyer (e.g. during transport, cleaning 

by inappropriate means, etc.). 

• Natural wear and aging of consumables or components during use (such as 

batteries, etc.). 

• Exposure to adverse external influences, such as sunlight and other radiation or 

electromagnetic fields, fluid intrusion, object intrusion, mains overvoltage, 

electrostatic discharge voltage (including lightning), faulty supply or input voltage and 

inappropriate polarity of this voltage, chemical processes such as used power 

supplies, etc. 

• If anyone has made modifications, modifications, alterations to the design or 

adaptation to change or extend the functions of the product compared to the 

purchased design or use of non-original components. 
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Vážený zákazníku, 

Uživatelský manuál k produktu obsahuje funkce produktu, způsob použití a provozní 

postup. Přečtěte si pozorně uživatelský manuál, abyste získali co nejlepší zážitek a 

vyhnuli se zbytečnému poškození. Uschovejte tento manuál pro budoucí použití. Pokud 

máte jakékoliv dotazy nebo připomínky k zařízení, kontaktujte zákaznickou linku. 

✉ www.alza.cz/kontakt 

✆ 255 340 111 

Dovozce: Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE 
 

• Pokud máte potíže s ovládáním zařízení a připomenutí nefunguje, obraťte se na 

podporu sades.gg. Nepokoušejte se zařízení opravit sami. 

• Chraňte zařízení před kapalinami nebo vlhkostí. Zařízení provozujte pouze ve 

specifikovaném teplotním rozsahu od 0 ° C do 40 ° C. 

• Zařízení nerozebírejte ani neměňte původní příslušenství (ztratíte tak záruku). 

Nepokoušejte se zařízení provozovat při nadměrném zatížení proudem. 

•  Abyste se mohli řádně starat o svůj sluch, doporučujeme vám při dlouhodobém 

poslechu snížit hlasitost na pohodlnou úroveň. 

• K očištění povrchu zařízení použijte suchý a měkký hadřík nebo vatový tampon s 

trochou teplé vody 

 

NAVŠTIVTE NAŠE WEBOVÉ STRÁNKY WWW.SADES.GG/REGISTRACE A ZAREGISTRUJTE SE 

JAKO NÁŠ ČLEN 

 

 

  

Získejte nejnovější 

informace o našich 

novinkách 

 

Mějte šanci získat 

dárky nebo novinky 

 

Získejte 6měsíční 

prodlouženou záruku 

 

Získejte informace o 

akci a propagaci 
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POPIS ZAŘÍZENÍ 
 

 

A RGB SADES LOGO J NYLONOVÝ OPLETENÝ DRÁT 

B INDIKAČNÍ SVĚTLO DPI K USB ZÁSTRČKA 

C TLAČÍTKO NASTAVENÍ DPI L NASTAVITELNÁ HMOTNOST 

D POSUVNÉ KOLEČKO  

E/F TLAČÍTKO LEVÁ/PRAVÁ  

G TLAČÍTKO STŘELBY  

H TLAČÍTKO SIDE DUO  

I TLAČÍTKA PŘIZPŮSOBENÍ  

 

SADES HERNÍ MYŠ: AXE 
 

Děkujeme, že jste si vybrali herní myš „AXE“ od společnosti by SADES®. 

Od roku 2016 společnost SADES vytvořila mnoho herních produktů a zajistila vydávání 

těch nejlepších možných produktů a růstu SPOLEČNĚ S HRÁČI! 

 

SYSTÉMOVÉ POŽADAVKY 
 

• Windows® 7/8/10        

• PC s volným USB portem 
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OBSAH BALENÍ 
 

• Herní myš SADES®  

• Manuál 

• Záruka SADES® 

• Štítek SADES® 

• Pohotovostní podložka 

 

FUNKCE 
 

• 6 nastavitelných úrovní nastavení DPI (výchozí hodnota: 500-1000-1500-2000-

3200-4000) 

• Ergonomický design pro pravou 

ruku 

• Snadné přizpůsobení pomocí 

softwaru SADES 

• 12 RGB režimů osvětlení • Velkokapacitní přepínače Omron s 

hodnocením 20 milionů kliknutí 

• 12 programovatelných tlačítek • Integrovaná nastavitelná hmotnost 

 

SPECIFIKACE 
 

Optický senzor: PMW3325. 10000DPI 

Maximální zrychlení: 20G 

Maximální rychlost: 100in/s 

Životnost spínače Omron: 20 milionů kliků 

Životnost podložky: 500kms 

Nastavitelná rychlost hlášení: 125/250/500/1000Hz (výchozí hodnota: 

500Hz) 

10.5g vestavěné železo  

32K vestavěná paměť  

Pozlacený konektor USB 2.0  

1,8 m nylonový pletený drát  

Hmotnost (bez kabelu): 108g+10.5g 

Rozměry (DxŠxV): 124x79x43.5 mm 

 

DRIVER-FREE PROVOZ 

 
Přepínání režimů osvětlení: 

Kombinované klávesy: Tlačítko vpřed + prostřední tlačítko (stiskněte jednou) 
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PROSÍM, STÁHNĚTE SI OVLADAČ: sades.gg/driver  
 

 

 

MACRO NASTAVENÍ 
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Záruční podmínky 
 

Na nový výrobek pořízený v prodejní síti Alza.cz je poskytnuta záruka 2 roky. Pokud 

potřebujete opravu nebo jiné služby během záruční doby, kontaktujte přímo prodejce 

výrobku, je nutné předložit originální doklad o zakoupení s původním datem zakoupení. 

Kopie dokladů o zakoupení výrobku, změněné, doplněné, bez původních údajů nebo 

jinak poškozené doklady o zakoupení výrobku nebudou považovány za doklady 

prokazující zakoupení reklamovaného výrobku. 

Za rozpor se záručními podmínkami, pro který nemusí být uplatněný reklamační 

nárok uznán, se považuje: 

• Používání produktu k jakémukoliv jinému účelu, než ke kterému je určen, nebo 

nedodržení pokynů pro údržbu, provoz a servis produktu. 

• Poškození produktu živelnou pohromou, zásahem neoprávněné osoby nebo 

mechanicky zaviněním kupujícího (např. Při přepravě, čištění nevhodnými prostředky 

atd.). 

• Přirozené opotřebení a stárnutí spotřebního materiálu nebo součástí během 

používání (jako jsou baterie atd.). 

• Vystavení nepříznivým vnějším vlivům, jako je sluneční světlo a jiné záření nebo 

elektromagnetické pole, vniknutí tekutin, vniknutí předmětů, přepětí do sítě, napětí 

elektrostatického výboje (včetně blesku), vadné napájecí nebo vstupní napětí a 

nepřiměřená polarita tohoto napětí, chemické procesy jako např. použité napájecí 

zdroje atd. 

• Pokud někdo provedl úpravy, úpravy, úpravy designu nebo úpravy za účelem změny 

nebo rozšíření funkcí produktu ve srovnání se zakoupeným designem nebo použitím 

neoriginálních komponent. 
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Vážený zákazník, 

používateľský manuál k produktu obsahuje funkcie produktu, spôsob použitia a 

prevádzkový postup. Pozorne si prečítajte návod, aby ste získali čo najlepšie informácie 

a vyhli sa zbytočnému poškodeniu. Uschovajte tento manuál na budúce použitie. Ak 

máte akékoľvek otázky, alebo pripomienky k zariadeniu, kontaktujte zákaznícku linku. 

✉ www.alza.sk/kontakt 

✆ +421 257 101 800 

Dovozca: Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INŠTRUKCIE 
 

• Ak máte problémy s ovládaním zariadenia a pripomenutie nefunguje, obráťte sa 

na podporu sades.gg. Nepokúšajte sa zariadenie opraviť sami.  

• Chráňte zariadenie pred kvapalinami, alebo vlhkosťou. Zariadenie prevádzkujte 

len v stanovenom rozsahu teploty od 0 °C do 40 °C.  

• Zariadenie nerozoberajte ani nemeňte pôvodné príslušenstvo (stratíte tak 

záruku). Nepokúšajte sa zariadenie prevádzkovať pri nadmernom zaťažení 

prúdom.  

• Aby ste sa mohli riadne starať o svoj sluch, odporúčame vám pri dlhodobom 

počúvaní znížiť hlasitosť na pohodlnú úroveň.  

• Na očistenie povrchu zariadenia použite suchú a mäkkú handričku, alebo vatový 

tampón s trochou teplej vody 

NAVŠTÍVTE NAŠE WEBOVÉ STRÁNKY WWW.SADES.GG/REGISTRACE A ZAREGISTRUJTE SA 

AKO NÁŠ ČLEN 

 

 

  

Získajte najnovšie 

informácie o našich 

novinkách 

 

Majte šancu získať 

darčeky, alebo novinky 

 

Získajte šesťmesačnú 

predĺženú záruku 

 

Získajte informácie o 

akciách a propagácii 
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POPIS ZARIADENIA 
 

 

A RGB SADES LOGO J NYLONOVÝ OPLETENÝ DRÔT 

B INDIKAČNÉ SVETLO DPI K USB ZÁSTRČKA 

C TLAČIDLO NASTAVENIA DPI L NASTAVITEĽNÁ HMOTNOSŤ 

D POSUVNÉ KOLIESKO  

E/F TLAČIDLO ĽAVÉ/PRAVÉ  

G TLAČIDLO STREĽBY  

H TLAČIDLO SIDE DUO  

I TLAČIDLÁ PRISPÔSOBENIA  

 

SADES HERNÁ MYŠ: AXE 
 

Ďakujeme, že ste si vybrali hernú myš „AXE“ od spoločnosti SADES®. 

Od roku 2016 spoločnosť SADES vytvorila množstvo herných produktov a postarala sa o 

vydávanie tých najlepších možných produktov a rast SPOLOČNE S HRÁČMI! 

 

SYSTÉMOVÉ POŽIADAVKY 
 

• Windows® 7/8/10        

• PC s voľným USB portom 
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OBSAH BALENIA 
 

• Herná myš SADES®  

• Manuál 

• Záruka SADES® 

• Štítok SADES® 

• Pohotovostná podložka 

 

FUNKCIE 
 

• 6 nastaviteľných úrovní nastavenia DPI (východisková hodnota: 500 – 1 000 – 

1 500 – 2 000 – 3 200 – 4 000) 

• Ergonomický dizajn pre pravú ruku • Jednoduché prispôsobenie 

pomocou softvéru SADES 

• 12 RGB režimov  osvetlenia • Veľkokapacitné prepínače Omron 

so životnosťou 20 miliónov kliknutí 

• 12 programovateľných tlačidiel • Integrovaná nastaviteľná hmotnosť 

 

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA 
 

Optický senzor: PMW3325. 10000DPI 

Maximálne zrýchlenie: 20 G 

Maximálna rýchlosť: 100 in/s 

Životnosť spínača Omron: 20 miliónov kliknutí 

Životnosť podložky: 500 kms 

Nastaviteľná rýchlosť hlásenia: 125/250/500/1 000 Hz (východisková 

hodnota: 500 Hz) 

10,5 g vstavané železo  

32 K vstavaná pamäť  

Pozlátený konektor USB 2.0  

1,8 m nylonový pletený drôt  

Hmotnosť (bez kábla): 108 g + 10,5 g 

Rozmery (D × Š × V): 124 × 79 × 43,5 mm 

 

DRIVER-FREE PREVÁDZKA 

 
Prepínanie režimov osvetlenia: 

Kombinované klávesy: tlačidlo vpred + prostredné tlačidlo (stlačte raz) 



18 

 

PROSÍM, STIAHNITE SI OVLÁDAČ: sades.gg/driver  
 

 

 

MACRO NASTAVENIE 
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Záručné podmienky 
 

Na nový výrobok zakúpený v predajnej sieti Alza.cz je poskytnutá záruka dva roky. Ak 

potrebujete opravu, alebo iné služby počas záručnej doby, kontaktujte priamo predajcu 

výrobku, je nutné predložiť originálny doklad o zakúpení s pôvodným dátumom 

zakúpenia. Kópie dokladov o zakúpení výrobku, zmenené, doplnené, bez pôvodných 

údajov, alebo inak poškodené doklady o zakúpení výrobku nebudú považované za 

doklady preukazujúce zakúpenie reklamovaného výrobku. 

Za rozpor so záručnými podmienkami, pre ktorý nemusí byť uplatnený 

reklamačný nárok uznaný, sa považuje: 

• Používanie produktu na akýkoľvek iný účel, než na aký je určený, alebo nedodržanie 

pokynov na údržbu, prevádzku a servis produktu.  

• Poškodenie produktu živelnou pohromou, zásahom neoprávnenej osoby, alebo 

mechanicky zavinením kupujúceho (napríklad pri preprave, čistení nevhodnými 

prostriedkami a podobne).  

• Prirodzené opotrebenie a starnutie spotrebného materiálu, alebo súčastí počas 

používania (ako sú batérie a podobne).  

• Vystavenie nepriaznivým vonkajším vplyvom, ako je slnečné svetlo a iné žiarenie, 

alebo elektromagnetické pole, vniknutie tekutín, vniknutie predmetov, prepätie zo 

siete, napätie elektrostatického výboja (vrátane blesku), nesprávne napájacie, alebo 

vstupné napätie a neprimeraná polarita tohto napätia, chemické procesy ako 

napríklad použité napájacie zdroje a podobne.  

• Ak niekto vykonal úpravy, úpravy dizajnu, alebo úpravy za účelom zmeny, alebo 

rozšírenia funkcií produktu v porovnaní so zakúpeným dizajnom, alebo použitie 

neoriginálnych komponentov. 
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Kedves Vásárlónk, 

Köszönjük, hogy megvásárolta a termékünket. Kérjük, az első használat előtt gondosan 

olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat, és őrizze meg ezt a felhasználói kézikönyvet későbbi 

felhasználásra. Fordítson különös figyelmet a biztonsági előírásokra. Ha bármilyen 

kérdése vagy észrevétele van a készülékkel kapcsolatban, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba az 

ügyfélszolgálattal. 

✉  www.alza.hu/kontakt 

✆  06-1-701-1111 

Importőr Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Praha 7, www.alza.cz 

 

  

http://www.alza.cz/
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BIZTONSÁGI ÚTMUTATÓ 
• Ha problémája adódik a készülék működtetésével, és az emlékeztető nem 

működik, keresse fel a sades.gg webhelyet a támogatásért. Soha ne próbálja meg 

saját maga megjavítani. 

• Tartsa távol a készüléket folyadéktól, párától vagy nedvességtől. A készüléket csak 

a megadott hőmérsékleti tartományban, 0 ° C (32 ° F) és 40 ° C (104 ° F) között 

üzemeltesse. 

• Ne szedje szét a készüléket, és ne cserélje ki az eredeti tartozékokat (ez a garancia 

érvényét vesztésével jár), és ne próbálja meg rendellenes áramterhelés mellett 

használni. 

• A hallás megfelelő védelme érdekében javasoljuk, hogy hosszabb idejű hallgatás 

során csökkentse a hangerőt kényelmes szintre. 

• A készülék felületének tisztításához használjon száraz, puha ruhát vagy pamut 

törlőkendőt kevés meleg vízzel. 

LÁTOGASSON EL HONLAPUNKRA WWW.SADES.GG/REGISTRATION ÉS REGISZTRÁLJON 

TAGKÉNT, AKKOR 

 

 

  

Szerezze be a 

legfrissebb 

információkat 

újdonságainkról 

Van esélye, hogy 

megkapja az ajándékokat 

vagy az újonnan érkezett 

termékeket. 

6 hónap kiterjesztett 

garancia 

Kapja meg az 

eseményre és 

promócióra vonatkozó 

információkat 

http://www.sades.gg/REGISTRATION
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ESZKÖZ ELRENDEZÉSE 
 

 

A RGB SADES LOGÓ J NYLONBA FONT KÁBEL 

B DPI JELZŐ LÁMPA K USB CSATLAKOZÓ 

C DPI BEÁLLÍTÓ GOMB L ÁLLÍTHATÓ SÚLY 

D GUMI GÖRGŐ  

E/F BAL/JOBB GOMB  

G TŰZ GOMB  

H OLDALSÓ DUÓ GOMBOK  

I KUSZTOMIZÁCIÓS GOMBOK  

 

SADES GAMING EGÉR: AXE 
 

Köszönjük, hogy a SADES® “AXE” játékos egerét választotta. 

2016 óta a SADES számos játékterméket hozott létre a játékosokkal karöltve annak 

érdekében, hogy a lehető legjobb termékeket vigyük piacra, és EGYÜTT NÖVEKSZÜNK A 

JÁTÉKOSOKKAL! 

 

RENDSZERKÖVETELMÉNY 
 

• Windows® 7/8/10        

• PC szabad USB porttal 
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CSOMAG TARTALMA 
 

• SADES® Gaming Egér 

• Használati utasítás 

• SADES® Warranty Kártya 

• SADES® matrica 

• Készenléti talpak 

 

JELLEMZŐK 
 

• 6 állítható DPI szint (alapértelmezett értékek: 500-1000-1500-2000-3200-4000) 

• Ergonomikus kialakítás a jobb kéz 

számára 

• Könnyű testreszabás a SADES 

szoftverrel 

• 12 RGB világítási mód • Omron kapcsolók 20 millió 

kattintásra minősítve 

• 12 programozható gomb • Beépített állítható súly 

 

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK 
 

Optikai érzékelő: PMW3325. 10000DPI 

Maximális gyorsulás: 20G 

Maximális sebesség: 100in/s 

Omron kapcsoló élettartama: 20 million clicks 

Talpak élettartama: 500kms 

Állítható polling rate: 125/250/500/1000Hz (Alapértelmezett 

érték: 500Hz) 

10,5 g beépített súly állító vas  

32K beépített memória  

Aranyozott USB 2.0 csatlakozó  

1,8 m-es nylonba font kábel  

Súly (kábel nélkül): 108g+10.5g 

A termék méretei (HxSxM): 124x79x43.5 mm 

 

ESZKÖZILLESZTŐ NÉLKÜLI MŰKÖDÉS 
 

A világítási módok váltása: 

Kombinációs gombok: Előre gomb + Középső gomb (egyszeri megnyomás) 
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KÉRJÜK, TÖLTSE LE A MEGHAJTÓT: www.sades.gg/driver  
 

 

 

MACRO BEÁLLÍTÁSOK 
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Garanciális feltételek 

Az Alza.cz értékesítési hálózatban vásárolt új termékekre 2 év garanciát vállalunk. Ha 

javításra vagy más szolgáltatásra van szüksége a jótállási időszak alatt, forduljon 

közvetlenül a termék eladójához, és be kell nyújtania az eredeti vásárlási bizonylatot a 

vásárlás dátumával együtt. 

Az alábbiak vannak figyelembe véve, amelyek esetében a követelt igényt nem 

kötelező elismerni: 

• A termék bármilyen más célra történő felhasználása, amelyre a terméket nem 

szánták, vagy a termék karbantartási, üzemeltetési és szervizelési utasításainak 

be nem tartása. 

• A termék károsodása természeti katasztrófa, illetéktelen személy beavatkozása 

vagy mechanikusan a vevő hibájából (pl. szállítás közben, nem megfelelő módon 

történő takarítás stb.). 

• A fogyóeszközök vagy alkatrészek (például elemek stb.) természetes 

elhasználódása és öregedése használat közben. 

• Kedvezőtlen külső hatásoknak, például napfénynek és más sugárzásnak vagy 

elektromágneses mezőknek, folyadék behatolásnak, tárgy behatolásnak, hálózati 

túlfeszültségnek, elektrosztatikus kisülési feszültségnek (beleértve a villámlást is), 

hibás táp- vagy bemeneti feszültségnek és ennek a feszültségnek a nem 

megfelelő polaritásának, kémiai folyamatoknak, mint pl. használt tápegységek 

stb. 

• Ha bárki módosított, átalakított vagy megváltoztatta a formatervezést vagy a 

termék funkcióit vagy kiterjesztését a megvásárolt kivitelhez képest vagy nem 

eredeti alkatrészeket használt. 
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Sehr geehrter Kunde, 

vielen Dank für den Kauf unseres Produkts. Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Anweisungen 

vor dem ersten Gebrauch sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 

zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. Beachten Sie insbesondere die Sicherheitshinweise. 

Wenn Sie Fragen oder Kommentare zum Gerät haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an den 

Kundenservice. 

✉ www.alza.de/kontakt 

✆ 0800 181 45 44 

 

✉ www.alza.at/kontakt 

✆ +43 720 815 999 

 

Lieferant Alza.cz a.s., Jankovcova 1522/53, Holešovice, 170 00 Prag 7, www.alza.cz 

 

  

tel:+498001814544
http://www.alza.at/kontakt
http://www.alza.cz/
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SICHERHEITSRICHTLINIE 
 

• Sollten Sie Probleme bei der Bedienung des Geräts haben und die Erinnerung 

nicht funktioniert, wenden Sie sich an sades.gg, um Unterstützung zu erhalten. 

Versuchen Sie zu keiner Zeit, es Zeit selbst zu reparieren 

• Halten Sie Ihr Gerät von Flüssigkeiten, Feuchtigkeit oder Nässe fern. Betreiben Sie 

Ihr Gerät nur innerhalb des angegebenen Temperaturbereichs von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 

40 °C (104 °F). 

• Nehmen Sie das Gerät nicht auseinander, verändern Sie nicht das Originalzubehör 

(dadurch erlischt Ihre Garantie) und versuchen Sie nicht, es unter anormalen 

Strombelastungen zu betreiben. 

• Um Ihr Gehör zu schonen, empfehlen wir Ihnen, die Lautstärke bei längerem 

Hören auf ein angenehmes Niveau zu reduzieren. 

• Verwenden Sie ein trockenes und weiches Tuch oder Wattestäbchen mit wenig 

warmem Wasser, um die Oberfläche des Geräts zu reinigen. 
 

BESUCHE UNSERE WEBSEITE WWW.SADES.GG/REGISTRIERUNG UND MELDEN SIE SICH 

WENN SIE WOLLEN ALS UNSER MITGLIED AN. 

 

 

  

Erhalten Sie die neuesten 

Informationen über unsere 

Neuerscheinungen. 

Habt die Chance, die 

Werbegeschenke oder 

Neuzugänge zu 

bekommen 

Erhalten Sie 6 Monate 

Garantieverlängerung 

Erhalten Sie die 

Veranstaltungs- und 

Werbeinformationen 

http://www.sades.gg/REGISTRATION
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GERÄTE-LAYOUT 
 

 

EIN RGB SADES-LOGO J GEFLOCHTENER NYLONDRAHT 

B ANZEIGELEUCHTE DPI K USB-STECKER 

C EINSTELLTASTEN DPI L EINSTELLBARES GEWICHT 

D GUMMI SCROLLRAD  

E/F LINKE/RECHTE TASTE  

G FEUERKNOPF  

H SEITLICHE DUO-TASTEN  

ich ANPASSUNGSTASTEN  

 

SADES GAMING-MAUS: AXE 
 

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die Gaming-Maus „AXE“ von SADES® entschieden haben. 

Seit 2016 hat SADES mit Spielern viele Gaming-Produkte entwickelt, um sicherzustellen, 

dass wir die bestmöglichen Produkte herausbringen. Wir WACHSEN MIT GAMERN! 

 

SYSTEM ANFORDERUNGEN 
 

• Windows® 7/8/10 

• PC mit freiem USB-Port 
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PACKUNGSINHALT 
 

• SADES® Gaming-Maus 

• Produkthandbuch 

• SADES® Garantiekarte 

• SADES®-Aufkleber 

• Standby-Fußpolster 

 

EIGENSCHAFTEN 
 

• 6 einstellbare DPI-Einstellungsstufen (Standardwert: 500-1000-1500-2000-3200-

4000) 

• Ergonomisches Design für rechte 

Hand 

• Einfache Anpassung mit SADES-

Software 

• 12 RGB-Beleuchtungsmodi • Omron schaltet mit 20 Millionen 

Klicks 

• 12 programmierbare Tasten • Eingebautes einstellbares Gewicht 

 

SPEZIFIKATION 
 

Optischer Sensor: PMW3325. 10000DPI 

Maximale Beschleunigung: 20G 

Maximale Geschwindigkeit: 100 Zoll/s 

Lebensdauer des Omron-Schalters: 20 Millionen Klicks 

Lebensdauer des Fußpolsters: 500km 

Einstellbare Berichtsrate: 125/250/500/1000Hz (Standardwert: 

500Hz) 

10,5 g built-in einstellbares Gewicht - 

Eisen 

 

32K integrierter Speicher  

Vergoldeter USB 2.0 Stecker  

1,8 m geflochtener Nylondraht  

Gewicht (ohne Kabel): 108g+10,5g 

Produktabmessungen (LxBxH): 124x79x43,5 mm 
 

Treiberloser Betrieb 
 

So wechseln Sie die Beleuchtungsmodi: Kombinationstasten: Vorwärtstaste + mittlere 

Taste (einmal drücken) 
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BITTE DEN TREIBER LADEN: sades.gg/driver 
 

 

 

MAKRO-EINSTELLUNGEN 
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Garantiebedingungen 
 

Auf ein neues Produkt, das im Vertriebsnetz von Alza gekauft wurde, wird eine Garantie 

von 2 Jahren gewährt. Wenn Sie während der Garantiezeit eine Reparatur oder andere 

Dienstleistungen benötigen, wenden Sie sich direkt an den Produktverkäufer. Sie 

müssen den Originalkaufbeleg mit dem Kaufdatum vorlegen. 

Als Widerspruch zu den Garantiebedingungen, für die der geltend gemachte 

Anspruch nicht anerkannt werden kann, gelten: 

• Verwendung des Produkts für einen anderen Zweck als den, für den das Produkt 

bestimmt ist, oder Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen für Wartung, Betrieb und 

Service des Produkts. 

• Beschädigung des Produkts durch Naturkatastrophe, Eingriff einer unbefugten 

Person oder mechanisch durch Verschulden des Käufers (zB beim Transport, 

Reinigung mit unsachgemäßen Mitteln usw.). 

• Natürlicher Verschleiß und Alterung von Verbrauchsmaterialien oder Komponenten 

während des Gebrauchs (wie Batterien usw.). 

• Exposition gegenüber nachteiligen äußeren Einflüssen wie Sonnenlicht und anderen 

Strahlungen oder elektromagnetischen Feldern, Eindringen von Flüssigkeiten, 

Eindringen von Gegenständen, Netzüberspannung, elektrostatische 

Entladungsspannung (einschließlich Blitzschlag), fehlerhafte Versorgungs- oder 

Eingangsspannung und falsche Polarität dieser Spannung, chemische Prozesse wie 

verwendet Netzteile usw. 

• Wenn jemand Modifikationen, Konstruktionsänderungen oder Anpassungen 

vorgenommen hat, um die Funktionen des Produkts gegenüber der gekauften 

Konstruktion zu ändern oder zu erweitern oder nicht originale Komponenten zu 

verwenden. 

 


